

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2025
(FOR LEAVE TO FILE APPEAL)

M/s. Somal Realtors Private Limited

.....Applicant

: Versus :

The State of Maharashtra

....Respondent

Dr. Yusuf Iqbal Yusuf a/w. Mr. Mustafa Chitalwala i/b. YNA Legal, for the Applicant.

Mr. Vinit A. Kulkarni, APP for State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) The issue involved in the present Appeal is referred to the Larger Bench. Awaiting the answer of the Reference, hearing of the Application is deferred till 15 December 2025. List on 15 December 2025.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.01
11:13:23
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]