

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(PVT.) NO. 226 OF 2025

M/s. Somal Realtors Private Limited ....APPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Ms. Saloni Kharidia i/b YNA Legal LLP for Applicant

Mr. Dinesh Haldankar, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.

**MARNE J**

**DATE :** 24th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 23/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**